PRIVACY POLICY

BATLLE ARNAU SL may opt for a double Opt-In List system that will involve a double validation. The double Opt-In List procedure consists of the user registering or entering their data through the web form and immediately proceeding to the registration confirmation on the website. Additionally, the entity will send a confirmation email in order to verify that the email entered in the web form is valid. Once the recipient receives this email must proceed to its validation and as a result the entity will have the proof that the email entered is valid and existing. In the event that BATLLE ARNAU SL makes commercial communications through email or equivalent means of communication, it must comply and attend with the provisions of Law 34/2002, of July 11, on Services of the Information Society and Electronic Commerce.

If BATLLE ARNAU SL has a website and it contains data collection forms, so that users of the page can contact the entity or send their queries and suggestions, it must comply with the legal requirements regarding data protection. In this case, you can incorporate at the foot of the form this clause:

In accordance with current and applicable regulations on the protection of personal data, we inform you that your data will be incorporated into the treatment system owned by BATLLE ARNAU SL with CIF B66502923 and registered office located at C / PENEDÈS, 16, 08192, SANT QUIRZE DEL VALLÈS (BARCELONA), and that their respective purposes, conservation periods and legitimizing bases are listed below. For those treatments that require it, it is also informed of the possible elaboration of profiles and automated decisions, as well as the possible assignments and international transfers that BATLLE ARNAU SL plans to carry out:

- **Purpose:** To attend to your queries and/or requests and installation of cookies.
- **Term of conservation:** as long as the consent given is maintained.
- **Legitimate basis:** The consent of the interested party.

In accordance with the rights conferred by current and applicable regulations on data protection, you may exercise the rights of access, rectification, limitation of treatment, deletion ("right to be forgotten"), portability and opposition to the processing of your personal data as well as the revocation of the consent given for the treatment of the same, directing your request to the postal address C / PENEDÈS, 16, 08192, SANT QUIRZE DEL VALLÈS (BARCELONA) or to the email INFO@MELBAELECTRONICS.COM. You can contact the competent Control Authority to submit the claim you deem appropriate.

The data identified with a mark (*) are understood as mandatory and required fields, therefore they will be understood as necessary to undertake the purposes mentioned above.

By submitting the data collection form you accept the privacy policy of BATLLE ARNAU SL.



